GROWING TOGETHER

FLOTATION TR 678 - TexHnuyeckue cneumpukaumm

Version

Type

Tyre Size

LI/SS

Description

LLnHbl FLOTATION TR 678 cneumnansHo pa3paboTtaHbl 4n1s
MPULIENOB U CENTbCKOX035MCTBEHHOMO NPULIEMHOMO
06opyaoBaHNs, IKCNAYaTUPYEMOro Kak Ha OPOre, Tak U Ha
6e3n0pokbe. OHM MOTYT BblAEPXKUBATb O4EHb H0/bLLYIO
Harpy3Ky Npu H13KOM AaBAEHWN BO34YXa, CHUXKas YMIOTHEHME
MOuYBbl. OTa MOAENb AEMOHCTPUPYET OT/IYHbIE TArOBbIE
XapaKTepUCTMKM U CNOCOBHOCTb K CAMOOUULLIEHUIO.

UM
US Standard

Construction

B BIAS

Machinery

Cenbckoe X0351cTBO: CenbCkoxo3aicTBeHHOE 060pyaoBaHue o
Mpvuen

STANDARD
TL
650/45 - 22.5

166 B



Dimensions US Standard

Usa code

Ply Rating

Section Width (inch)
Overall Diameter (inch)
Static Loaded Radius (inch)
Rolling Circumference (inch)
Rim Rec

ECE

Load capacity (lbs)

mph / psi

30

94026517

20

25.6

453

19.8

130

AG 20.00

E11-106R-004400

65

11680

Rolling Circumference & SLR values are at rated Load and inflation pressure. These values may vary at different Load and

pressure condition.
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