

# FLOTATION TR 678 - Технические спецификации



### **Description**

Шины FLOTATION TR 678 специально разработаны для прицепов и сельскохозяйственного прицепного оборудования, эксплуатируемого как на дороге, так и на бездорожье. Они могут выдерживать очень большую нагрузку при низком давлении воздуха, снижая уплотнение почвы. Эта модель демонстрирует отличные тяговые характеристики и способность к самоочищению.

#### **UM**

**US Standard** 

#### Construction



**₩** BIAS

### Machinery

Сельское хозяйство: Сельскохозяйственное оборудование • Прицеп

Version	STANDARD
Туре	TL
Tyre Size	650/45 - 22.5
II/SS	166 B

### **Dimensions US Standard**

Usa code	94026517
Ply Rating	20
Section Width (inch)	25.6
Overall Diameter (inch)	45.3
Static Loaded Radius (inch)	19.8
Rolling Circumference (inch)	130
Rim Rec	AG 20.00
ECE	E11-106R-004400

## **Load capacity (lbs)**

mph / psi	65
30	11680

Rolling Circumference & SLR values are at rated Load and inflation pressure. These values may vary at different Load and pressure condition.

#### Printed on 10.05.2025 10:17

All product data contained in this publication are for information purposes only and may be modified at any time without prior notice. Balkrishna Industries Ltd. or any of its subsidiary companies does not undertake any responsibility or liability for undetected errors and/or misprints. All rights reserved. The materials and contents of this publication and the website are the exclusive property of Balkrishna Industries Ltd. and are protected by industrial and/or intellectual property laws. The user is not permitted to copy, reproduce, transfer, upload, make use of, publish or spread any contents, in whole or in part, on paper format, electronic format or otherwise without prior written consent by Balkrishna Industries Ltd..